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1 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 229,598,458 229,598,458 180,917,683 185,631,326 40.5% 40.5%

2 10155 WellCare Prescription Ins Inc Health AZ 91,900,690 92,131,717 90,711,021 75,047,751 16.2% 56.7%

3 12575 SilverScript Ins Co Health TN 84,197,433 85,381,129 80,640,727 73,664,550 14.8% 71.5%

4 73288 Humana Ins Co Health WI 81,162,033 81,162,033 62,985,334 65,429,933 14.3% 85.8%

5 12747 Elixir Ins Co Health OH 25,852,263 25,852,263 30,490,639 25,270,317 4.6% 90.4%

6 63762 Medco Containment Life Ins Co Health PA 22,017,779 22,017,779 27,846,641 19,211,481 3.9% 94.3%

7 82406 All Savers Ins Co Health IN 17,174,855 17,174,855 13,769,857 15,038,703 3.0% 97.3%

8 88080 Omaha Hlth Ins Co Health NE 7,438,757 7,438,757 9,211,788 7,005,825 1.3% 98.6%

9 61522 MII Life Ins Inc Health MN 6,329,144 6,329,144 3,819,613 5,450,520 1.1% 99.7%

10 78301 Clear Spring Hlth Ins Co Health AZ 941,192 1,462,146 2,038,290 1,755,556 0.2% 99.9%

ALL OTHERS 496,496 281,644 494,164 315,565 0.1% 100.0%

TOTAL 567,109,100 568,829,925 502,925,757 473,821,527 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - OTHER BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Volume III-Accident and Health Business

Part 4-Section 9-Other-Top10Cos Page 1 of 2 April 5, 2021



Year

Line of 

Business

NAIC 

Company 

Code Company Name NC Insurer Type

State of 

Domicile

 Direct Premiums 

Written 

 Direct Premiums 

Earned 

 Direct Losses 

Paid 

 Direct Losses 

Incurred 

 Market

Share % 

2020 Other 82406 All Savers Ins Co Health IN 17,174,855 17,174,855 13,769,857 15,038,703 3.0%

2020 Other 60250 AmFirst Ins Co Health OK 280,028 280,028 97,708 100,151 0.0%

2020 Other 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 229,598,458 229,598,458 180,917,683 185,631,326 40.5%

2020 Other 80799 Celtic Ins Co Health IL 0 5,384 0 0 0.0%

2020 Other 78301 Clear Spring Hlth Ins Co Health AZ 941,192 1,462,146 2,038,290 1,755,556 0.2%

2020 Other 12747 Elixir Ins Co Health OH 25,852,263 25,852,263 30,490,639 25,270,317 4.6%

2020 Other 73288 Humana Ins Co Health WI 81,162,033 81,162,033 62,985,334 65,429,933 14.3%

2020 Other 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Health WI 4,007 4,007 0 277 0.0%

2020 Other 63762 Medco Containment Life Ins Co Health PA 22,017,779 22,017,779 27,846,641 19,211,481 3.9%

2020 Other 18750 Merit Hlth Ins Co Health AZ 4,347 4,347 2,167 2,167 0.0%

2020 Other 61522 MII Life Ins Inc Health MN 6,329,144 6,329,144 3,819,613 5,450,520 1.1%

2020 Other 88080 Omaha Hlth Ins Co Health NE 7,438,757 7,438,757 9,211,788 7,005,825 1.3%

2020 Other 12575 SilverScript Ins Co Health TN 84,197,433 85,381,129 80,640,727 73,664,550 14.8%

2020 Other 84549 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of Amer Health IL 190,360 -30,525 394,139 214,045 0.0%

2020 Other 97179 UnitedHealthcare Life Ins Co Health WI 17,754 18,403 150 -1,075 0.0%

2020 Other 10155 WellCare Prescription Ins Inc Health AZ 91,900,690 92,131,717 90,711,021 75,047,751 16.2%

2020 Other TOTAL 567,109,100 568,829,925 502,925,757 473,821,527 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - OTHER BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Volume III-Accident and Health Business

Part 4-Section 9-Other-AllCos Page 2 of 2 April 5, 2021


